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MONDAY, JANUARY 13

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Chisholm Challenge for Special Riders

Chisholm Challenge for Special Riders

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Chisholm Challenge for Special Riders

Chisholm Challenge for Special Riders

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Chisholm Challenge for Special Riders

Chisholm Challenge for Special Riders

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

AQHA Ranching Heritage Challenge

AQHA Versatility Ranch Horse Show

AQHA Versatility Ranch Horse Show

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

AQHA Versatility Ranch Horse Show

AQHA Versatility Ranch Horse Show

Junior Agricultural Mechanics — Tractors on Parade

Best of the West Invitational Ranch Rodeo

SATURDAY, JANUARY 18

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
Noon

5:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Junior Agricultural Mechanics Project Show

AQHA Ranch Trail and Ranch Riding

Southwestern Sheep Dog Trials

FWSSR Invitational Mariachi Competition

Pigeon Show
presented by National Farm Life Insurance

Poultry Show

presented by National Farm Life Insurance

Invitational Ranch Horse Show and Sale

Open Division

followed by Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Heritage Sale presented by Ariat

Featuring: AQHA Best of the Remuda Sale
68th Annual Select Quarter Horse Sale

All-Western Parade

The Eddie Wood Cowtown Classic Longhorn Sale

4-H and FFA Goat Judging Contest

Celebrity Goat Milking Contest followed by
Goat Creative Costume Contest

Best of the West Invitational Ranch Rodeo

SUNDAY, JANUARY 19

7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

Southwest Intercollegiate, 4-H and FFA
Dairy Cattle Judging Contests

Texas M.A.D.E. Competition

All American Dairy Goat Show

AQHA and NRCHA Working Cow Horse Classes
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Justin Arena

Coliseum

Justin Arena

Coliseum

Justin Arena

Coliseum

Justin Arena
Justin Arena

Coliseum

Justin Arena
Coliseum
Burnett-Tandy Dr.

Dickies Arena

Equestrian Multi-Purpose Building

Coliseum

W. R. Watt Arena

Will Rogers Auditorium

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Justin Arena

Downtown
West Arena

Arena 1

Arena 1

Dickies Arena

Arena 2
French Room, W. R. Watt Arena
Arena 1, South Ring

Justin Arena
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SUNDAY, JANUARY 19 Continued...

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
Noon

Noon

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Cowboy Church

provided by Shepherd’s Valley Cowboy Church

Pigeon Show
presented by National Farm Life Insurance

Poultry Show

presented by National Farm Life Insurance

American Premier Boer Goat Show

Open Division---------=-==--mmmmmmmeee

Sunday Funday

Equine Public Speaking Challenge
Longhorn Cattle Show

Junior Agricultural Mechanics & Texas M.A.D.E.

TLBT Youth

Awards Presentation

Ayrshire and Milking Shorthorn Dairy Cattle Show---- Open

Braford Cattle Point Show

National Braunvieh Sale

Best of Mexico Celebracién Rodeo

MONDAY, JANUARY 20

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
Noon

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Texas State Brown Swiss Show and

Guernsey Dairy Cattle Show

Open

AQHA and NRCHA Working Cow Horse Classes
4-H and FFA Wildlife Contest

Beefmaster Cattle Show

Equine 1.Q. Contest

Longhorn Cattle Show

Open TLBAA Haltered ---------------

Southwestern Classic Dairy Goat Show
Santa Gertrudis Point Cattle Show

Yellow Rose Classic Boer Goat Show

Jersey Dairy Cattle Show

Open

Cowboys of Color Rodeo

Longhorn Cattle Show

Open TLBAA Non-Haltered---------

Southwest Regional Holstein Dairy Cattle Show

Braunvieh Bonanza Cattle Show

Open

TUESDAY, JANUARY 21 - Dickies Day

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Dairy Cattle Show

Open Senior TQHYA, 4-H and FFA Horse Judging Contest

Brahman Cattle Show

Junior
Other Purebred and Brown Swiss
followed by Jersey

AQHA and NRHA Reining Classes

National Braunvieh Cattle Show

National Braunvieh Cattle Show

Holstein Dairy Cattle Show

Youth Division ------------=------------

Beefbuilder followed by -------------
Fullblood/Purebred

Junior

Bulls" Night Out — Bull Riding

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 22

9:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

NCHA Cutting Horse Classes

Sip & Shop Wine Tasting

Bulls" Night Out — Bull Riding
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Auditorium
Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Arena 1, North Ring

Tower Drive Lot

Richardson-Bass Building, Room C
W. R. Watt Arena

Equestrian Multi-Purpose Building
Arena 2

W. R. Watt Arena

West Arena

Dickies Arena

Arena 2

Justin Arena

Fort Worth Botanic Garden
W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
Richardson Bass Building, Room C
Coliseum

Arena 1, South Ring

W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
Arena 1, North Ring

Arena 2

Dickies Arena

Coliseum

Arena 2

W. R. Watt Arena

Arena 2

Coliseum

W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
Justin Arena

W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring

Arena 2

Dickies Arena

Justin Arena
Amon G. Carter Jr. Exhibits Hall Building

Dickies Arena




2025 DAILY SCHEDULE

11

THURSDAY, JANUARY 23 - Texas A&M Day

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Noon

7:30 p.m.

Miniature Horse Classes

FWSSR Mustang Magic Classes

(For more information, visit FWSSR.COM)

Livestock Appreciation Day Luncheon
presented by AgTrust Farm Credit

Texas Champions Challenge Rodeo

FRIDAY, JANUARY 24

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

National Dorper Sheep Show:

Miniature Horse Classes

Open

Justin Arena

Coliseum

Round Up Inn

Dickies Arena

Arena 1

followed by Finewool Purebreds (Delaine-Merino and Rambouillet)

FWSSR Mustang Magic Classes
(For more information, visit FWSSR.COM)

Deadline for Junior Heifer Entry Verification
Best of the West Angus Bull Sale

Heifer Superintendent’s Beef Challenge

presented by UMB Bank

Horses & Horsemen of the World, a Mustang Champions Production -----------------e-eeeoe-
presented by AgTrust Farm Credit (This event requires an additional ticket.)

FWSSR Rodeo Tournament

SATURDAY, JANUARY 25

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Noon

12:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show -------------------
Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show -------------------

Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show ------------------

Breeding Sheep Show

Bracket 1 Round 1 ----------m-mn-mm-

Brangus
Shorthorn

Charolais

Open

Dorset, Hampshire, Southdown and Suffolk Sheep, followed by the selection of

Supreme Champion Ewe and Ram

Donkey and Mule Classes

Poultry Show
presented by National Farm Life Insurance

College Ag Day

Youth Division -----------=--mnmmmmmeee

FWSSR Mustang Magic Classes
(For more information, visit FWSSR.COM)

4-H and FFA Range and Pasture Plant
Identification Contest

Stars of Texas Angus Female Sale

Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show -------------------

Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show -------------------

Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show -------------------

Beefmaster

Polled Hereford -----------------------
followed by Hereford

Maine-Anjou

National Youth Dorper Sheep Show

Donkey & Mule Hunters Jumping --------------------

Texas Limousin Association’s Lone Star Shoot Out

Open

Miniatures,
followed by Standards

FWSSR Mustang Magic Top Ten Finals, a Mustang Champions Production -----------------

followed by Mustang Adoption/Auction

presented by AgTrust Farm Credit (This event requires an additional ticket.)

FWSSR Rodeo Tournament

SUNDAY, JANUARY 26

8:00 a.m.

Equine Jumping Exhibitions

Bracket 1 Round 2 -------------e-mem-
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Justin Arena

Coliseum

McFarland Room, W. R. Watt Arena
West Arena
French Room, W. R. Watt Arena

Coliseum

Dickies Arena

W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
Arena 2

Arena 1

Justin Arena

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Cactus Room, Amon G. Carter Jr. Exhibits
Hall Building

Coliseum

Fort Worth Botanic Garden
West Arena

W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring

Arena 2
Arena 1

Justin Arena

Arena 2

Coliseum

Dickies Arena

Coliseum
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SUNDAY, JANUARY 26 Continued...

8:00 a.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show-----------------o-o---- Limousin W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
8:00 a.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show-----------------mmueee Red Angus W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
8:00 a.m. Junior Breeding Sheep Show Finewool Purebreds ------------------ Arena 1, North Ring

(Delaine-Merino and Rambouillet), Dorset, Hampshire, Southdown, Suffolk, Dorper
and White Dorper followed by the selection of Supreme Champion Ewe and Ram

9:00 a.m. Donkey and Mule Classes Justin Arena

9:00 a.m. Poultry Show Youth Division ------------mm-ceeeeeeev Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance

10:00 a.m. Cowboy Church
provided by Shepherd’s Valley Cowboy Church Auditorium

10:00 a.m. Swine Show Chester White, Hampshire,--------- Arena 1, South Ring
Yorkshire, Berkshire, Landrace, Duroc, Poland China and Spotted Gilts, followed
by selection of Supreme Champion Gilt

11:00 a.m. Sunday Funday Tower Drive Lot

1:00 p.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show---------------oemueuuv Santa Gertrudis -----------=-----o-m-o- W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
1:00 p.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show Angus W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
2:00 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 2 Round 1 --------------=--—- Dickies Arena

3:30 p.m. FWSSR Fiddle Showdown West Arena

5:00 p.m. Grand Prix Coliseum

MONDAY, JANUARY 27

8:00 a.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show ---------------=--o-=-—- Brahman W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
8:00 a.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show -----------------o-o--—- Simmental W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
9:00 a.m. Paint and Quarter Horse Team Roping Classes Justin Arena

9:00 a.m. Cowboy Artists of America Workshop Coliseum

10:00 a.m. Swine Show Boar classes, Arena 1

followed by selection of Supreme Champion Boar, followed by Commercial
Crossbred Female Swine, followed by Showmanship classes

Noon Western Music & Cowboy Poetry West Arena
1:00 p.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show-------------------=---- Other Recorded Heifers ------------- W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
1:00 p.m. Junior Breeding Beef Heifer Show--------------eoemueuuv Simbrah W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
5:00 p.m. Timed Event Challenge Team Roping----------=--------- FWSSR Fast Five, -----------memme Justin Arena

followed by Top 65 Team Ropers
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 2 Round 2 ---------------=-—- Dickies Arena

TUESDAY, JANUARY 28 - Stock Show Goes Pink supporting the Careity Foundation

8:30 a.m. POA Horse Halter and Performance Classes Coliseum

9:00 a.m. Paint and Quarter Horse Tie-down Roping Classes --- followed by Women’s ---------------- Justin Arena
Invitational Breakaway Roping (Featuring the Top 5 Women’s Professional Rodeo
Association Breakaway Ropers)

Noon Western Music & Cowboy Poetry West Arena
3:30 p.m. Deadline for submitting Junior Wether Lamb
Weight/Breed cards to Superintendent Arena 1
5:00 p.m. Timed Event Challenge Tie-down Roping --------------- Women'’s Invitational ---------------- Justin Arena
Breakaway Roping Finals, FWSSR Fast Five, followed by Top 65 Tie-down Ropers
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 3 Round 1 -----------memeenev Dickies Arena

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29

8:30 a.m. POA Horse Performance Classes Coliseum
10:00 a.m. Cowboy Mounted Shooting Justin Arena
Noon Junior Wether Lamb Show Fine Wool, Fine Wool Cross, ------- Arena 1

Southdown and Dorper

FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW & RODEO




2025 DAILY SCHEDULE 13

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29 Continued...

Noon Western Music & Cowboy Poetry West Arena

3:30 p.m. Wine Camp, An Educational Experience Cactus Room, Amon G. Carter Jr. Exhibits
Hall Building

4:00 p.m. Sip & Shop Wine Tasting Amon G. Carter Jr. Exhibits Hall Building

5:30 p.m. Wine Camp, An Educational Experience Cactus Room, Amon G. Carter Jr. Exhibits
Hall Building

7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 3 Round 2 ------------------- Dickies Arena

THURSDAY, JANUARY 30 - TCU DAY
9:00 a.m. Paint Horse Ranch Horse Classes Coliseum

10:00 a.m. Stock Show Bowl Varsity Equestrian Competition

TCU vs. South Dakota State University

10:30 a.m. Deadline for submitting Junior Wether Goat
Weight cards to Superintendent

Justin Arena

Superintendent’s Office

Noon Junior Wether Lamb Show Medium Wool Classes, -------------- Arena 1
followed by selection of Grand
Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Lambs
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 4 Round 1 ------------nmenmmm Dickies Arena
FRIDAY, JANUARY 31
7:30 a.m. Junior Ag Robotics Challenge Junior Division ---------m-ecememeeeeeee Fort Worth Museum of Science and History
8:00 a.m. Junior Wether Goat Show Arena 1
8:00 a.m. Paint Horse Performance Classes Justin Arena
9:00 a.m. 4-H and FFA Floriculture Contest Fort Worth Botanic Garden
Noon Pen Hereford Show Commercial Heifer Show------------ Pen Area of Richardson-Bass Building
Noon SimGenetics Cattle Show Percentage Simbrah, Purebred---- W. R. Watt Arena
Simbrah, Percentage Simmental,
followed by Purebred Simmental
1:00 p.m. Chianina Cattle Show Youth Division ------=-=-===-=-emeeeeeev Arena 2
1:30 p.m. Junior Ag Robotics Challenge Senior Division -------------memeeeeeee Fort Worth Museum of Science and History
2:00 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 4 Round 2 ------------------- Dickies Arena
3:00 p.m. Chianina Cattle Show Chianina, followed by---------------- Arena 2
Chiangus
3:00 p.m. Cowtown Cattle Drive Charolais Sale West Arena
3:00 p.m. Rabbit Show Open Division---------=-=-mmnmmmmmemeen Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 5 Round 1 -----------m-mmnmom Dickies Arena
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 1
8:00 a.m. Rabbit Show Open Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance
9:00 a.m. Paint Horse Performance Classes Justin Arena
9:00 a.m. Youth Escaramuza and Charro Cala Competition Coliseum
10:00 a.m. Angus Roll of Victory Cattle Show W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring
10:00 a.m. 56th National Charolais Cattle Show Arena 2
11:00 a.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 5 Round 2 -------------m-m-—- Dickies Arena

Noon 38th Annual Rabbit Auction Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
1:00 p.m. 55th Annual Powerhouse Hereford Sale West Arena
3:00 p.m. National Shorthorn Cattle Show ShorthornPlus, -----------------mmno-- W. R. Watt Arena, East Ring
followed by Shorthorn
4:00 p.m. Level | Medal of Excellence Limousin Cattle Show Arena 2
6:00 p.m. Paint Horse 101 Justin Arena

FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW & RODEO
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SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 1 Continued...

6:30 p.m. Charro Cala Clinic Colisum
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 6 Round 1 -------------men- Dickies Arena

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 2

6:00 a.m. Intercollegiate Meat Judging Contest Columbia Packing Co., Inc., Ennis, Texas

8:00 a.m. Rabbit Show Open Division------=-=-=-==mmmemeeeee Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance

9:00 a.m. Paint Horse Halter and Showmanship Classes Justin Arena

10:00 a.m. 55th Anniversary National Maine-Anjou Cattle Show W. R. Watt Arena, West Ring

10:00 a.m. Cowboy Church
provided by Shepherd’s Valley Cowboy Church Auditorium

10:00 a.m. Texas Invitational Escaramuza Competition and Charro Cala Competition------------------- Coliseum

11:00 a.m. Bubbles & Bites — Wine & Food Pairings Round Up Inn

11:00 a.m. Kids Gone Wild Arena 2

11:00 a.m. Sunday Funday Tower Drive Lot

1:00 p.m. Regional Red Angus Cattle Show W.R. Watt Arena, East Ring

2:00 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 6 Round 2 -------------=-=-—- Dickies Arena

4:30 p.m. Lone Star Open Auctioneer Championship Round Up Inn

5:00 p.m. 4-H and FFA Meat Judging Contest Columbia Packing Co., Inc., Ennis, Texas

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3 — Military Appreciation Day

8:00 a.m. National Hereford Cattle Show W. R. Watt Arena

8:00 a.m. National Polled Hereford Cattle Show W. R. Watt Arena

9:00 a.m. Paint and Quarter Horse Barrel Racing Classes Justin Arena

Noon Veterans’ Expo Round Up Inn

5:00 p.m. Timed Event Challenge Barrel Racing ---------=-=------- FWSSR Fast Five, -----------mmmmmmeev Justin Arena
followed by Top 65 Barrel Racers

7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 7 Round 1 ----------emmmemeev Dickies Arena

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 4 - Texas Tech Day

9:00 a.m. Barrel Racing Exhibitions Justin Arena
10:00 a.m. Deadline for submitting Junior Barrow Weight/Breed
cards to Superintendent Superintendent’s Office
1:00 p.m. Open 5D Barrel Race Justin Arena
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Bracket 7 Round 2 ---------------=--- Dickies Arena

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 5 — Cook Children’s Day

9:00 a.m. Junior Barrow Show Black/OPB, Duroc, ------------------- Arena 1
Hampshire followed by White/OPB
9:00 a.m. Bridles & Brains Invitational Collegiate Ranch Horse Competition W. R. Watt Arena
10:00 a.m. Deadline for submitting Junior Steer Weight/Breed
cards to Superintendent Cattle Barn 4 Meeting Room

3:30 p.m. Wine Camp, An Educational Experience Cactus Room, Amon G. Carter Jr.
Exhibits Hall Building

4:00 p.m. Working Cow Horse Fence Challenge Justin Arena

5:30 p.m. Wine Camp, An Educational Experience Cactus Room, Amon G. Carter Jr.
Exhibits Hall Building

7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Wild Card Round-----------=--=-=----- Dickies Arena

For more information on Stock Show attractions, including carnival/midway, live music and more, visit fwssr.com.

FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW & RODEO
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THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6

8:00 a.m. Junior Steer Show Angus, followed by Hereford, ------ Coliseum
Polled Hereford, Shorthorn, American Crossbred Classes and Light Weight
European Crossbred Classes
9:00 a.m. Junior Barrow Show Yorkshire, followed by --------------- Arena 1
Crossbreds, followed by selection of Grand Champion and Reserve Grand
Champion Barrows
9:00 a.m. Bridles & Brains Invitational Collegiate Ranch Horse Competition W. R. Watt Arena
1:00 p.m. Quarter Horse Trail Warm Up Justin Arena
3:00 p.m. Rabbit Show Youth Division ------------m-c-meeeeeeev Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Semi Finals Round A ---------------- Dickies Arena
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 7
7:30 a.m. Junior and Senior Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest Arena 2
8:00 a.m. Junior Steer Show Medium and Heavy Weight--------- Coliseum
European Crossbred Classes, followed by selection of Grand Champion and
Reserve Grand Champion Steers
8:00 a.m. Rabbit Show Youth Division -------=----=-=--mnmnmue- Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance
9:00 a.m. Quarter Horse Performance Classes Justin Arena
9:30 a.m. Southwestern Exposition Invitational Commercial Heifer Show Pen Area of Richardson-Bass Building
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Semi Finals Round B ---------------- Dickies Arena
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 8
8:00 a.m. Rabbit Show Youth Division ------------=-=--mmmoo- Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
presented by National Farm Life Insurance
9:00 a.m. Junior Sale of Champions Steers, Barrows,----------------------- W. R. Watt Arena
Wether Lambs and Wether Goats
9:00 a.m. Quarter Horse Halter and Showmanship Classes Justin Arena
1:00 p.m. North Texas High School Rodeo Association Scholarship Rodeo Coliseum
presented by AgTrust Farm Credit
3:00 p.m. Southwestern Exposition Invitational 38th Annual Commercial Heifer Sale West Arena
7:30 p.m. FWSSR Rodeo Tournament Championship Finals Dickies Arena

ATTRACTIONS AVAILABLE DAILY

9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Doorways to Agriculture

presented by Texas Farm Bureau Insurance
FFA Children’s Barnyard

Petting Zoo

presented by Mattress Firm
Rodeo Shopping

Milking Parlor Live Demonstrations

Mini Cotton Gin Presentation

presented by Texas Farm Bureau Insurance
Mini Cotton Gin Presentation

presented by Texas Farm Bureau Insurance
Mini Cotton Gin Presentation

presented by Texas Farm Bureau Insurance

SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS

1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Music Busking

MOO-SEUM EXPERIENCE

Hours Vary

presented by Central Market

FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW & RODEO

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building
Front of Coliseum

Amon G. Carter Jr. Exhibits Hall Building,
Brown-Lupton South and GO TEXAN Market

Holt Cat Tower Promenade (at the top of every hour)
Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Poultry, Pigeons and Rabbits Exhibits Building

Holt Cat Tower Promenade and North of Amon

G. Carter Jr. Exhibits Hall Building

Fort Worth Museum of Science & History,
Cattle Raisers Museum and National Cowgirl
Museum & Hall of Fame
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2025 SCHEDULE OF AUCTION SALES
SATURDAY, JANUARY 18

10:00 a.m. Invitational Ranch Horse Show and Sale
followed by Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Heritage Sale presented by Ariat
Featuring: AQHA Best of the Remuda Sale

68th Annual Select Quarter Horse Sale Justin Arena

11:00 a.m. The Eddie Wood Cowtown Classic Texas Longhorn Sale West Arena
SUNDAY, JANUARY 19

5:00 p.m. National Braunvieh Sale West Arena
FRIDAY, JANUARY 24

12:30 p.m. Best of the West Angus Bull Sale West Arena
SATURDAY, JANUARY 25

12:30 p.m. Stars of Texas Angus Female Sale West Arena

6:00 p.m. FWSSR, Mustang Magic Top 10 Finals, a Mustange Champions Production,

immediately followed by Mustang Adoption/Auction Coliseum

FRIDAY, JANUARY 31

3:00 p.m.  Cowtown Cattle Drive Charolais Sale West Arena
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 1

Noon 38th Annual Rabbit Auction Poultry, Pigeons and

Rabbits Exhibit Bldg.
1:00 p.m.  55th Annual Powerhouse Hereford Sale West Arena

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 8

9:00 a.m. Junior Sale of Champions: Steers, Barrows, Wether Lambs
and Wether Goats W. R. Watt Arena

3:00 p.m.  Southwestern Exposition Invitational 38th Annual
Commercial Heifer Sale West Arena

FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW & RODEO





